07-22-2002



Attorney Docket No. 0525

U.S. Department of Commerce

Form PTO-1595 U.S. Patent and Trademark Office 102163408 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. Name of Conveying Party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 1. **Jacques Marius Louis GUIGONIS SOCIETE EUROPEENNE DES** Name: **PRODUITS REFRACTAIRES** 04/16/02 Address: "Les Miroirs" 18 avenue d'Alsace 92400 Courbevoie, FRANCE Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? Nature of Conveyance: 3. ☐ Yes ⊠ No Assignment Merger Change of Name □ Security Agreement □ Other: Execution Date: March 12, 2002 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): This document is being filed with a new application, the execution date of the application is: March 12, 2002 Patent No(s). Patent Application No(s). 04/22/2002 GFREY1 00000073 10110752 92 FC:581 Additional numbers attached? Tyes Name and address of party to whom correspondence Total number of applications and patents 5. 6. concerning document should be mailed: involved: 1 Customer No.: 000466 Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$40.00 7. YOUNG & THOMPSON Enclosed Second Floor Authorized to be charged to deposit account 745 South 23rd Street Deposit Account No. 25-0120 Arlington, VA 22202 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) Phone: 703-521-2297 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Benoît Castel April 16, 2002 **Benoit Castel** Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2

REEL: 013092 FRAME: 0303

Title of invention:

USE OF SINTERED REFRACTORY MATERIALS BASED ON TIN OXIDE FOR PRODUCING CLASS FURNACE THROATS

ASSIGNMENT

| WHEREAS, we, <u>Jacques, Marius, Louis GUIGONIS</u> | |
|---|----------|
| , a citizen of FRANCE | _ |
| residing at 250, CHEMIN DU PUY REDON 84210 PERNES LES FONTAI a citizen of residing at | ŅES |
| , and a citizen ofresiding | 3 |
| at, respectively, | , |
| have made a certain new and useful invention as set forth in an application for United States Letters Patent executed by us the 12th day of March, XXX2002 filed on | |
| under Serial No, the hereinafter named assignee being hereby authorized to insert the said serial number and filing date when ascertained; | |
| AND WHEREAS, SOCIETE EUROPEENNE DES PRODUITS REFRACTAIRES | |
| a corporation of FRANCE and having a place of business atLES MIROIRS-18, AV D'ALSACE-92400 COURBEVOIE-FRANCE , is desirous | |
| of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries which may be obtained therefor; | |
| NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, we do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto SOCIETE EUROPEENNE DES PRODUITS REFRACTAIRES | |
| successors, and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention as set forth in the above-mentioned application, and in and to any and all patents of the United States and foreign countries which may be issued for said invention; | |
| UPON SAID CONSIDERATION, we do hereby agree with the said assignee that we will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that we will, at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration, but at the expense of the said assignee, execute such additional assignments and other writings and do such additional acts as said assignee may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and ender all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, reissued, or extended Letters Patent of the United States or of any and all foreign countries on said invention, and in enforcing any rights or choses in action accruing as a result of such applications or extents, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or extents, and by executing preliminary statements and other affidavits, it being understood that the oregoing covenant and agreement shall bind, and inure to the benefit of, the assigns and legal expresentatives of assignor and assignee; | |
| AND WE request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued for said invention to said SOCIETE EUROPEENE DES PRODUITS REFRACTAIRES, its legal representatives, successors, or assigns, as the sole | |
| wner of the entire right, title, and interest in and to said patent and the invention covered thereby. | |
| Pate 12/03/2002 Jacques, Marius, Louis GUIGONIS | <u>\</u> |
| Pate | |
| | |

RECORDED: 04/16/2002

PATENT -- REEL: 013092 FRAME: 0304